IMPACT REGISTER, INC.
PRECISION BUILT RECORDERS SINCE 1914
         G ENVIRONMENTAL MINI-MONITOR
“GEMM”
DESCRIPTION
THE G ENVIRONMENTAL MINI-MONITOR “GEMM”, IS THE SMALLEST, LIGHTEST WEIGHT,
COST EFFECTIVE, ELECTRONICALLY DRIVEN, THREE AXIS IMPACT RECORDING DEVICE
CURRENTLY AVAILABLE.

response, low rise time requirements, and resulting accuracy.
 8
HOW TO ORDER A G ENVIRONMENTAL MINI-MONITOR (GEMM)
WHEN ORDERING A GEMM BE SURE TO INCLUDE HE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. Specify model numbers and thereby indicating the chart drive mechanism.
MODEL NUMBER CHART SPEED DESCRIPTION
GEMM – 14E 1” PER HOUR 14 DAY ELECTRIC DRIVE
GEMM – 33E ½” PER HOUR 33 DAY ELECTRIC DRIVE
GEMM – 60E ¼” PER HOUR 60 DAY ELECTRIC DRIVE
GEMM – 90E .167” PER HOUR 90 DAY ELECTRIC DRIVE
GEMM – 120E 1/8” PER HOUR 120 DAY ELECTRIC DRIVE
GEMM SPECIAL  1”/MINUTE, 6”/MINUTE, 12”/MINUTE, 2”/SECOND
Battery operated (DC) or electrically operated (AC) Chart Drives are required when faster chart
speeds are needed. This option allows for chart speeds of 1” or 2” per SECOND. These speeds
produce a record which can be examined for the magnitude of the shock received, as well as the
length of time the shock lasts, displacement, and rise time.
2. Specify desired G-range for each axis.
 X (lateral)  @ ______G.
 Y (longitudinal) @ ______G.
 Z (vertical)  @ ______G.
The recommended maximum sensitivity settings to monitor vehicle movement are:
VEHICLE:
(X)
LATERAL
(Y)
LONGITUDINAL
(Z)
VERTICAL
TRUCK TRAILER ±5G ±5G ±10G
RAIL CAR – STANDARD
DRAFT GEAR
±5G
±15G
±10G
RAIL CAR – LONG TRAVEL
DRAFT GERA/CUSHIONED
UNDER FRAME
±5G
±10G
±10G
 9
The maximum recommended sensitivity settings to monitor product handling either manual or
mechanical are:
OBJECT MONITORED: “G” SETTINGS – ALL AXIS
PACKAGES – Little  cushioning  (0 – 50 lbs.) 75 - 100
PACKAGES – Cushioned (0 – 50 lbs.) 50 – 75
PACKAGES – (51 - 100 lbs.) 50 - 75
PACKAGES – (Over 100 lbs.) Fragile with little cushioning 10 – 15
Other 25 – 50
Incline Impact (Conbur) Tester 70
These recommendations will vary depending on the type of product, degree of packaging, and mode
of transportation. For example, if a 20 lb. Package was shipped via parcel post, a higher sensitivity
rating would be recommended than one used for monitoring the same item being shipped via
company-owned trucks.
It is often desirable to have different sensitivity settings for each axis of the GEMM. A large package,
such as a refrigerator, will almost always be shipped according to “This End Up” instructions.
Accordingly, the recommended settings would be ±15G Z (vertical) and ±10G X and Y (lateral and
longitudinal).
All small and lightweight packages which are susceptible to being dropped and thrown should have
identical and high sensitivity settings on all three axes.
The standard maximum sensitivity settings are 2.5, 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 35, 50, 60, 70, 75, 100, 150 and
200G’s.
3.  Specify quantity of charts.
   The 14 day GEMM, GEMM–  14E, has a chart speed of 1” per hour and uses GEMM-34 – 1”-1/2” chart.
   The 33 day GEMM, GEMM-33E, has a chart speed of 1/2” per hour and uses GEMM-34 – 1”-1/2”chart.